‘over and above’ cost claimed by NRSC with 
regard to procurement of satellite imagery under the 
sub-scheme of Formulation of GIS Based Master 
Plan for AMRUT Cities: 

The Committee decided to recommend the 
payment of the ‘over and above’ cost of 
Rs.38,79,167.60/- (Rupees Thirty Eight 
Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand One 
Hundred and Sixty Seven and Sixty Paise 
only) demanded by NRSC as part of 
formulation of GIS based Master Plan for 
AMRUT cities to SHPSC for meeting the 
cost from  Reform Incentives Fund of 
AMRUT. 

The Committee decided to accord sanction for paying the ‘over and above’ 
cost of Rs.38,79,167.60/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand 
One Hundred and Sixty Seven and Sixty Paise only) demanded by NRSC as 
part of formulation of GIS based Master Plan for AMRUT cities and for 
meeting the cost from the Reform Incentives Fund of AMRUT. 

Action Taken: The Chief Town Planner reported that action has been taken